PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOSCH TRANSMISSION TECHNOLOGY B.V.	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20	
City:	70442 STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13119999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002-1041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
Signature:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
Date:	10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assmt RobertBosch#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

502549128 REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0243

Agreement on Intellectual Property Rights

(...AGREEMENT")

- 1. This AGREEMENT is made by and between Bosch Transmission Technology B.V. ("BTT"), having a place of business at Dr. Hub van Doorneweg 120, 5026 RA Tilburg, The Netherlands, and Robert Bosch GmbH ("BOSCH"), Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany (the "PARTIES"). BTT is a member of the Bosch Group and is controlled by BOSCH.
- This AGREEMENT implements the Bosch Group central directive "Handling of Inventions at RG (regional company/-ies) of the Bosch Group" at BTT.
- 3. This AGREEMENT is applicable to all patent applications and patents based on inventions (co-)conceived by one or more of BTT's employee(s) and/or one or more third party inventor(s) whose rights to such inventions were assigned to BTT ("BTT PATENTS"). Such BTT PATENTS are (co-)owned by BTT and, therefore, BBT is entitled to file domestic and/or foreign patent applications in relation thereto.
- 4. The PARTIES agree that BOSCH shall be named the applicant in all domestic and foreign BTT PATENTS filed by or on behalf of BTT. Accordingly, the applicant and patentee named in the official patent register shall be BOSCH and any official publication of BTT PATENTS shall issue in the name of BOSCH. This naming of BOSCH as the patent applicant and patentee shall be solely declaratory. BTT's rights and obligations with respect to BTT PATENTS shall remain unaffected by this AGREEMENT.
- 5. This AGREEMENT shall come into effect retroactively from December 1, 2009 and shall continue for an indefinite time. This AGREEMENT can be terminated by either one of the PARTIES by written notice.
- 6. This AGREEMENT shall be governed by the laws of Germany.

RECORDED: 10/29/2013

Bosch Transmission Technology B.V. Robert Bosch GmbH m- G/NE Còen Rooijmans & Arno Vijverberg Pleter Möldner & Joachim Bee By: General V.P. V.P. Engineering Authorised Corporate Officers Date: 18.6.2012 Date: _______24.2012

> **PATENT** REEL: 031497 FRAME: 0244